
CUBS PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 -1 0 1

Ref 

 1.101A
In

fo

Naja Egan MAGNUSSEN HKF  19.52  0.00 12.30 7.22 1  5

1A+1Lo -0.07 0 -1-1 1.602  1.53

SSp1 -200 1.303 -0.09  1.21

2S<< -5-5-5 0.404 << -0.20  0.20

-10-2-0.13 1.285 CCoSpBV  1.15

-2-1  0.48-3-0.12 0.606 1Lz

7  1.50  0.05 0 1 0StSqB  1.55

 7.78  7.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 3.25 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.42 2.50 2.253.002.00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.30

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.17 -3 -3 -4

Ref 

 0.832Lo<<+1Lo <<

In
fo

Maja Gosvig VALEUR FSF  18.92  0.00 12.51 6.41 2  6

2F<< -0.18 -4 -4-3 0.502 <<  0.32

SSp2 222 1.603  0.32  1.92

StSqB 1-10 1.504  0.00  1.50

0-10-0.04 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.56

-3-3  0.28-3-0.12 0.406 2S<< <<

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CCoSp  0.00

 6.60  6.41

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.67

 2.33 2.50 2.252.252.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.51

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.15 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.451A+1Lo

In
fo

Lilli Ann SANDBYE HSK  18.42  0.00 10.43 7.99 3  2

1F  0.00 0 00 0.502  0.50

1Lze+1Lo -3-2-2 0.983 e -0.12  0.86

SSp1 1-10 1.304  0.00  1.30

-1-1-1-0.11 1.105 1A  0.99

0-1  1.640-0.06 1.706 CUSp1

7  1.50 -0.25 -1 -2 -2StSqB  1.25

 8.68  7.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.00

 2.17 2.50 1.752.252.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.43

  e  Wrong edge



CUBS PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.29 -3 -2 -3

Ref 

 0.811A
In

fo

Celine Vincentz LUNDGREN HKF  18.01 -0.50 11.48 7.03 4  3

1A+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.602  1.60

CoSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

StSqB -100 1.504 -0.05  1.45

-5-5-5-0.68 1.365 2Lo< <  0.68

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.30  0.09 1 0 1SSp1  1.39

 7.96  7.03

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.17

 2.42 2.50 2.502.752.00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.48

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.652Sq q

In
fo

Cathrine KJER VSK  17.94 -1.00 11.26 7.68 5  7

SSp  0.00 - -- 0.002  0.00

StSqB -100 1.503 -0.05  1.45

1A+1Lo 000 1.604  0.00  1.60

000 0.00 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.60

10  1.760 0.06 1.706 CCoSpB

7  0.60  0.02 0 1 01Lz  0.62

 8.30  7.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.17

 2.33 2.50 2.252.502.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.26

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.28  0.09 0 0 2

Ref 

 1.37CoSp1V

In
fo

Caroline CHEN HSK  17.80 -0.50 11.03 7.27 6  1

2A<< -0.55 -5 -5-5 1.102 <<  0.55

2S -4-4-4 1.303 -0.52  0.78

CCoSp2 011 2.504  0.17  2.67

-5-5-5-0.25 0.505 2Lo<< <<  0.25

-5-5  0.20-5-0.20 0.406 2S<< <<

7  1.50 -0.05 0 1 -2StSqB  1.45

 8.58  7.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 1.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.08

 2.33 2.50 2.252.502.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.03

  <<  Downgraded jump 



CUBS PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.88 -0.44 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.441A< <
In

fo

Emeli Malecka JENSEN HSK  15.67 -0.50 10.63 5.54 7  4

CUSpBV -0.23 -2 -2-2 1.132  0.90

1Lo+1Lo -10-1 1.003 -0.03  0.97

SSpB 010 1.104  0.04  1.14

-100-0.02 0.505 1F  0.48

-1-1  0.36-1-0.04 0.406 1S+1Lo* *

7  1.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -3StSqB  1.25

 6.51  5.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.50 1.25

Factor 

 2.50  1.83

 2.42 2.50 1.753.002.50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 12-09-2021 09:38:27



DEBS PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A
In

fo

Eva Maria MILEA HSF  35.76 -0.50 18.00 18.26 1  1

2Lz -0.14 -1 0-1 2.102  1.96

2F+2T 0-1-1 3.103 -0.12  2.98

2Lo 000 1.704  0.00  1.70

010 0.06 1.805 2F  1.86

-1-1  2.07-1-0.23 2.306 FSSp2

7  2.34 -0.65 -5 -5 -52S+2T< <  1.69

8  1.80  0.00 -1  1.801 0StSq1

9  3.00  0.10 0  3.100 1CCoSp3

 19.24  18.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.00

 2.58 1.60 3.002.002.75Transitions

 2.92 1.60 3.252.253.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 2.00 3.00 1.60  2.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

  <  Under-rotated jump 

printed: 12-09-2021 10:37:49



DEBS PIGER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.06 0 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.161A
In

fo

Eva Maria MILEA HSF  17.92 -0.50 8.50 9.92 1  1

2F!q -0.54 -4-1 -3-4 1.802 !  1.26

2Lo+2T -5-5-5-5 3.003 -0.85  2.15

StSq1 -2000 1.804 -0.09  1.71

1111 0.16 1.605 SSp2  1.76

100  1.88-1 0.00 1.886 CCoSp2V

 11.18  9.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.25 2.50

Factor 

 0.80  2.81

 2.63 0.80 2.253.002.752.50Transitions

 2.63 0.80 1.753.253.252.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.25 2.75 1.75 0.80  2.56

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.50

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 11-09-2021 12:46:05



JUNIOR DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.60  0.86 2 2 2

Ref 

 6.463S+2T
In

fo

Catharina Victoria PETERSEN ESK  72.19 -2.00 36.14 38.05 1  7

3Tq -2.10 -5 -5-5 4.202 q  2.10

3S+1Eu+2F 011 6.603  0.29  6.89

2A 231 3.304  0.66  3.96

201 0.23 2.305 FCSp2  2.53

-5-5  0.26-5-0.65 0.916 3T<<+REP <<

7  3.63 -0.99 -3 -3 -3x2A  2.64

8  3.41  0.12 1  3.531 0x2F+2T

9  1.88  0.25 2  2.131 1CCoSp2V

 3.30  0.55 2  3.852 1StSq310

 1.5011  0.20 1  1.702 1LSp1

 2.0012  0.00 0 0 0B  2.00

 38.63  38.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.25 4.50 4.75

Factor 

 1.60  4.83

 4.42 1.60 4.504.004.75Transitions

 4.42 1.60 4.254.005.00Performance

Composition 4.75 4.25 4.50 1.60  4.50

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.00 4.75 1.60  4.42

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  36.14

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.652Aq q

In
fo

Esther DALUM ESK  64.37 -3.00 35.06 32.31 2  6

2Lo+2T  0.17 1 11 3.002  3.17

3Tq -3-3-3 4.203 q -1.26  2.94

CCoSp4 322 3.504  0.82  4.32

001 0.14 6.105 3S+1Eu+2S  6.24

-2-2  3.05-3-0.40 3.456 x2Fe+2Lo e

7  1.43  0.04 0 1 0x2S  1.47

8  2.60  0.09 0  2.690 1FSSp3

9  2.60  0.52 2  3.122 2StSq2

 1.21 -0.55 -5  0.66-5 -5x2A<< <<10

 1.2011 -0.20 -2  1.00-2 -1LSpB

 2.0012  0.00 0 0 0B  2.00

 34.59  32.31

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.60  4.58

 4.33 1.60 4.504.004.50Transitions

 4.33 1.60 4.254.504.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.00 4.25 1.60  4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 4.25 4.50 1.60  4.50

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  35.06

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



JUNIOR DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30 -0.22 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 3.082A
In

fo

Annika SKIBBY TSK  57.22 -1.00 32.40 25.82 3  5

CCoSp3  0.80 2 42 3.002  3.80

3F<< -5-5-5 1.803 << -0.90  0.90

2F -3-3-4 1.804 -0.60  1.20

-3-3-3-0.99 3.305 2A  2.31

1-1  3.411 0.11 3.306 StSq3

7  2.40  0.48 2 1 3LSp3  2.88

8  1.98 -0.90 -5  1.08-5 -5x2F

9  2.31 -0.70 -4  1.61-3 -3x2Lz

 2.75 -1.05 -5  1.70-5 -5x2Lz+2T<< <<10

 3.5011  0.35 2  3.850 1FCCoSp4

 29.44  25.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 1.60  4.08

 4.17 1.60 4.254.004.25Transitions

 3.75 1.60 3.753.753.75Performance

Composition 4.00 4.25 4.00 1.60  4.08

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.00 4.25 1.60  4.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  32.40

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.322A< <

In
fo

Mia Juel JENSEN OSK  53.64 -1.00 27.60 27.04 4  3

3S<< -0.65 -5 -5-5 1.302 <<  0.65

2S 001 1.303  0.04  1.34

FCSp3 212 2.804  0.47  3.27

-5-5-5-1.05 2.105 2Lz! !  1.05

00  3.500 0.00 3.506 2F+2Lo

7  1.80  0.18 1 2 0StSq1  1.98

8  3.41  0.00 0  3.410 0x2F+2T

9  5.61 -0.42 -2  5.19-1 -3x2Lz!+2T+2Lo !

 1.90  0.13 0  2.031 1LSp210

 3.0011  0.30 1  3.301 1CCoSp3

 29.36  27.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.58

 3.42 1.60 3.503.003.75Transitions

 3.50 1.60 3.753.503.25Performance

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.75 1.60  3.50

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.00 3.50 1.60  3.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.60

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge



JUNIOR DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.44 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.662A<< <<
In

fo

Emilie Juel JENSEN OSK  49.97  0.00 26.53 23.44 5  4

2Lz+2T+2Lo< -0.63 -3 -3-3 4.762 <  4.13

FSSp2 001 2.303  0.08  2.38

2S 011 1.304  0.09  1.39

010 0.06 1.805 StSq1  1.86

-4-5  2.32-5-0.84 3.166 2F+2Lo< <

7  1.50 -0.10 0 -1 -1LSp1  1.40

8  2.86  0.00 0  2.860 0x2S+2T

9  1.85 -0.39 -3  1.46-2 -2x2Lze e

 1.98  0.00 0  1.980 0x2F10

 3.0011  0.00 0  3.000 0CCoSp3

 25.61  23.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.50

 3.17 1.60 3.253.003.25Transitions

 3.33 1.60 3.503.503.00Performance

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.25 1.60  3.33

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.25 3.25 1.60  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.53

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<< <<

In
fo

Sofie Rowald STOUGAARD OSK  47.86 -1.00 27.73 21.13 6  2

1A  0.11 1 11 1.102  1.21

FSSp3 101 2.603  0.17  2.77

2F 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

-3-1-2-0.34 3.485 2Lze+1Eu+2S e  3.14

01  1.760 0.06 1.706 2Lo

7  1.50 -0.15 -2 -1 0LSp1  1.35

8  1.85 -0.34 -3  1.51-1 -2x2Lze e

9  2.60  0.17 1  2.771 0StSq2

 1.98  0.12 0  2.102 0x2F10

 1.8811  0.19 2  2.071 0CCoSp2V

 21.79  21.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.67

 3.33 1.60 3.003.253.75Transitions

 3.58 1.60 3.253.504.00Performance

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.00 1.60  3.25

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.25 3.50 1.60  3.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.73

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge



JUNIOR DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.102F+2T
In

fo

Sophie Amalie VØGG ESK  46.48 -1.00 25.33 22.15 7  1

2Lz+2T -0.07 0 0-1 3.402  3.33

2A -5-5-5 3.303 -1.65  1.65

FSSp2 -100 2.304 -0.08  2.22

010 0.06 1.805 StSq1  1.86

-2-2  1.29-3-0.39 1.686 2Lze e

7  3.96 -0.18 -2 0 -1x2F+1Eu+2S  3.78

8  1.87 -0.79 -4  1.08-5 -5x2Lo

9  1.43 -0.04 -1  1.390 0x2S

 1.88 -0.31 -1  1.57-1 -3CCoSp2V10

 1.2011 -0.32 -3  0.88-1 -4LSpB

 25.92  22.15

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.50

 3.00 1.60 3.253.252.50Transitions

 3.25 1.60 3.253.503.00Performance

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.00 1.60  3.08

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.00 2.75 1.60  3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.33

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge

printed: 12-09-2021 13:33:01



JUNIOR DAMER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.50  1.16 3 3 3 2

Ref 

 6.663T+2T
In

fo

Catharina Victoria PETERSEN ESK  47.76  0.00 21.70 26.06 1  3

2A  0.91 31 43 3.302  4.21

FSSp4 0211 3.003  0.30  3.30

2F 1311 1.804  0.27  2.07

3222 0.68 3.005 CCoSp3  3.68

432  3.383 0.78 2.606 StSq2

7  2.40  0.36 2 1 1 2LSp3  2.76

 21.60  26.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.00

Factor 

 0.80  5.44

 5.19 0.80 4.255.505.006.00Transitions

 5.56 0.80 5.006.255.255.75Performance

Composition 5.75 4.75 6.00 4.50 0.80  5.25

Interpretation of the Music 6.00 5.75 6.25 4.75 0.80  5.69

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.70

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.60  0.43 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 6.033S+2T

In
fo

Esther DALUM ESK  40.87  0.00 18.65 22.22 2  5

2F  0.23 02 21 1.802  2.03

2A 0001 3.303  0.08  3.38

CCoSp3 3221 3.004  0.60  3.60

2122 0.46 2.605 StSq2  3.06

212  2.702 0.40 2.306 FSSp2

7  1.50 -0.08 -1 1 -1 -1LSp1  1.42

 20.10  22.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.25

Factor 

 0.80  4.88

 4.56 0.80 3.755.254.754.50Transitions

 4.81 0.80 3.755.505.504.50Performance

Composition 4.50 4.75 5.00 3.50 0.80  4.44

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 5.25 5.00 3.50 0.80  4.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.65



JUNIOR DAMER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.001A* *
In

fo

Annika SKIBBY TSK  35.19 -1.00 18.70 17.49 3  8

LSp4  0.68 32 32 2.702  3.38

3F<< -5-5-5-5 1.803 << -0.90  0.90

CCoSp3 1121 3.004  0.38  3.38

1211 0.33 2.605 StSq2  2.93

012  3.900 0.16 3.746 x2Lz+2T

7  3.00  0.00 1 1 1 -3FSSp4  3.00

 16.84  17.49

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25

Factor 

 0.80  4.63

 4.44 0.80 4.004.504.504.75Transitions

 4.75 0.80 4.254.755.005.00Performance

Composition 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.00 0.80  4.69

Interpretation of the Music 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.00 0.80  4.88

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.70

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Emilie Juel JENSEN OSK  29.12 -1.00 13.85 16.27 4  6

2Lze+2Lo -0.51 -3-4 -3-2 3.382 e  2.87

LSp3 1121 2.403  0.30  2.70

2F 0000 1.804  0.00  1.80

0-101 0.00 2.605 StSq2  2.60

-3-21  2.340-0.26 2.606 FSSp3

7  3.50 -0.09 0 0 0 -1CCoSp4  3.41

 17.38  16.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 0.80  3.56

 3.25 0.80 3.503.003.003.50Transitions

 3.56 0.80 3.253.753.753.50Performance

Composition 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 0.80  3.44

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 0.80  3.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.85

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge



JUNIOR DAMER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.50 -4 -4 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.602A<< <<
In

fo

Mia Juel JENSEN OSK  26.75 -1.00 14.50 13.25 5  2

2F  0.18 11 11 1.802  1.98

FSSp3 0111 2.603  0.20  2.80

2Lz!+2Lo -1-1-1-1 3.804 ! -0.21  3.59

-3-100-0.15 1.505 LSp1  1.35

211  2.931 0.33 2.606 StSq2

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CSp* *  0.00

 13.40  13.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50

Factor 

 0.80  4.00

 3.44 0.80 2.753.503.753.75Transitions

 3.69 0.80 3.004.004.003.75Performance

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 0.80  3.38

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 0.80  3.63

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.50

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.052Lz!+COMBO !

In
fo

Sofie Rowald STOUGAARD OSK  24.21 -2.00 14.35 11.86 6  7

2F  0.14 01 20 1.802  1.94

FSSp3 1110 2.603  0.20  2.80

StSq2 00-12 2.604  0.07  2.67

-5-5-5-5-0.55 1.215 x2A<< <<  0.66

000  1.931 0.05 1.886 CCoSp2V

7  1.20 -0.39 -4 -2 -3 -4LSpB  0.81

 13.39  11.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 

 0.80  3.81

 3.44 0.80 3.753.503.253.25Transitions

 3.63 0.80 3.503.753.753.50Performance

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 0.80  3.44

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 0.80  3.63

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.35

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge



JUNIOR DAMER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Sophie Amalie VØGG ESK  24.00 -1.00 12.55 12.45 7  1

2F -0.14 -20 0-1 1.802  1.66

2Lz+2T 0000 3.403  0.00  3.40

FSSp2 -4-3-2-3 2.304 -0.69  1.61

11-10 0.06 2.505 CCoSp2  2.56

-200  1.710-0.09 1.806 StSq1

7  1.20 -0.24 -2 -1 -2 -3LSpB  0.96

 14.10  12.45

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.25

 2.94 0.80 2.503.253.003.00Transitions

 3.25 0.80 2.753.503.503.25Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.25 2.50 0.80  3.13

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 0.80  3.13

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.55

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 11-09-2021 15:30:32



NOVICE DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Dimitri STEFFENSEN ASF  38.12 -0.50 21.77 16.85 1  1

3S<< -0.65 -5 -5-5 1.302 <<  0.65

2F+2Lo -3-1-1 3.503 -0.30  3.20

2A< -5-5-5 2.644 < -1.32  1.32

-5-5-5-0.65 1.305 3S<< <<  0.65

-10  2.601 0.00 2.606 FSSp3

7  4.40  0.00 -1 1 02Lz+1Eu+2F  4.40

8  1.88 -0.38 -2  1.50-2 -2CCoSp2V

9  1.80  0.18 0  1.983 0StSq1

 20.52  16.85

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.80  3.42

 2.75 1.80 2.502.753.00Transitions

 3.00 1.80 3.003.003.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 2.75 2.75 1.80  2.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.77

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 12-09-2021 10:39:57



NOVICE DRENGE SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.712F!
In

fo

Dimitri STEFFENSEN ASF  21.03  0.00 11.98 9.05 1  1

2F!*+2Lo -0.85 -5-5 -5-5 1.702  0.85

2A<< -5-5-4-5 1.103 -0.52  0.58

FSSp3 -2211 2.604  0.13  2.73

-3-1-1-1-0.28 1.885 CCoSp2V  1.60

011  1.580 0.08 1.506 StSqB

 10.58  9.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 0.90  3.50

 3.06 0.90 2.753.003.253.25Transitions

 3.38 0.90 2.753.753.503.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 0.90  3.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.98

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

printed: 11-09-2021 12:46:37



NOVICE PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.33 1 1 1

Ref 

 4.632Ab b
In

fo

Camilla POULSEN FSF  55.49 -0.50 26.13 29.86 1  12

 1.00

Bonus

3Sb+2T -0.29 1 -2-1 5.602 b  6.31 1.00

2F 233 1.803  0.48  2.28

FCSp3 202 2.804  0.37  3.17

-5-5-5-1.65 5.105 2A+1Eu+2S  3.45

23  2.663 0.56 2.106 2Lz

7  3.00  0.20 1 0 1CCoSp3  3.20

8  2.60  0.26 2  2.861 0StSq2

9  1.44 -0.14 -3  1.301 -12Fe e

 27.74  29.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 1.60  4.33

 4.08 1.60 4.253.754.25Transitions

 3.92 1.60 3.754.004.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 3.75 4.00 1.60  4.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.13

  e  Wrong edge  b  Bonus Point for jump added to the element score

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Fie Egan MAGNUSSEN HI  50.96  0.00 26.67 24.29 2  10

2Lo  0.34 3 12 1.702  2.04

2Lz+2T+2Loq -2-1-2 5.103 q -0.35  4.75

FCSp3 322 2.804  0.65  3.45

000 0.00 2.205 2F+1T  2.20

22  2.101 0.30 1.806 2F

7  2.10  0.28 0 2 22Lz  2.38

8  2.60  0.52 1  3.123 2StSq2

9  3.00  0.70 2  3.703 2CCoSp3

 22.40  24.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 1.60  4.25

 4.08 1.60 4.004.254.00Transitions

 4.17 1.60 4.004.504.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 4.50 4.25 1.60  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.67

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



NOVICE PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.902F
In

fo

Sarah Købke LAURITZEN GKF  39.93 -0.50 21.32 19.11 3  8

2A<< -0.48 -5 -4-4 1.102 <<  0.62

FCSSp2 002 2.303  0.15  2.45

2Lo 011 1.704  0.11  1.81

-2-3-2-0.49 4.765 2Lz+2T+2Lo< <  4.27

-3-3  1.01-3-0.43 1.446 2Fe e

7  2.60  0.17 1 1 0StSq2  2.77

8  3.40  0.00 0  3.400 02Lz+2T

9  1.88  0.00 1  1.880 -1CCoSp2V

 20.98  19.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.33

 3.33 1.60 3.503.003.50Transitions

 3.33 1.60 3.753.003.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.00 3.50 1.60  3.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.32

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 1 -1 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Lotus van Tol WULFF HI  38.71  0.00 20.80 17.91 4  6

2S+1T  0.09 0 02 1.702  1.79

2Lo 001 1.703  0.06  1.76

CCoSp2 012 2.504  0.25  2.75

001 0.06 2.205 2F+1T  2.26

00  1.700 0.00 1.706 2Lo

7  1.80  0.06 1 0 02F  1.86

8  2.30 -0.38 -2  1.92-1 -2FSSp2

9  2.60  0.17 1  2.770 1StSq2

 17.60  17.91

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 2.75 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.33

 3.17 1.60 3.252.503.75Transitions

 3.42 1.60 3.253.004.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 2.50 3.25 1.60  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.80



NOVICE PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.802F
In

fo

Marissa BITI RSK  38.58  0.00 19.86 18.72 5  11

2Lzq+2T+1T -0.42 -2 -2-2 3.802 q  3.38

2A<< -5-5-5 1.103 << -0.55  0.55

2Lz+2T 000 3.404  0.00  3.40

000 0.00 1.805 2F  1.80

10  3.302 0.30 3.006 CCoSp3

7  1.50 -0.05 -1 0 0StSqB  1.45

8  1.70  0.00 0  1.700 02Lo

9  1.43 -0.09 -1  1.34-1 0FCSSp1V

 19.53  18.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.00 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.33

 3.00 1.60 3.002.753.25Transitions

 3.08 1.60 3.003.253.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.60  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.86

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 1 2 0

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Maja CAPIK VSK  35.79 -0.50 18.41 17.88 6  9

2F+2T -0.18 -1 -1-1 3.102  2.92

2S+2T 011 2.603  0.09  2.69

CCoSp3 1-10 3.004  0.00  3.00

-5-5-5-1.05 2.105 2Lz  1.05

-10  1.30-3-0.20 1.506 StSqB

7  1.80  0.00 0 0 02F  1.80

8  1.70  0.06 1  1.760 02Lo

9  2.30 -0.15 0  2.15-2 0FCSp2

 19.20  17.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.42

 2.92 1.60 3.002.753.00Transitions

 2.75 1.60 2.752.752.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.25 2.50 2.50 1.60  2.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.41



NOVICE PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.11 1 1 0

Ref 

 3.112S+2Lo
In

fo

Camilla Christoffersen KJER VSK  35.41  0.00 20.13 15.28 7  2

2S+2Loq -0.51 -3 -3-3 3.002 q  2.49

FCSp1 -1-1-3 1.903 -0.32  1.58

2T -101 1.304  0.00  1.30

002 0.07 1.105 1A  1.17

01  1.340 0.04 1.306 2T

7  1.50  0.15 1 2 0StSqB  1.65

8  1.50  0.00 1  1.50-1 0CCoSp1V

9  1.10  0.04 1  1.140 01A

 15.70  15.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 2.83 1.60 3.002.503.00Transitions

 3.25 1.60 3.253.253.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.00 3.00 1.60  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.13

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Maia Galkina HENRIKSEN ASF  33.61  0.00 18.93 14.68 8  5

2Lz -0.28 -1 -2-1 2.102  1.82

FSSp2 0-10 2.303 -0.08  2.22

2A<< -5-5-5 1.104 << -0.55  0.55

-2-1-1-0.28 2.105 2Lz  1.82

-1-1  1.451-0.05 1.506 StSqB

7  0.40 -0.15 -4 -4 -31Fe e  0.25

8  3.10 -0.18 -1  2.92-1 -12F+2T

9  3.00  0.10 1  3.10-1 1CCoSp3

 16.70  14.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 2.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.00 1.60 3.502.003.50Transitions

 2.83 1.60 3.002.253.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 2.25 2.75 1.60  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.93

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge



NOVICE PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Frederikke Moll HARSTAD FSF  33.57 -0.50 19.33 14.74 9  7

2Lz -0.14 0 -1-1 2.102  1.96

1F! -5-3-5 0.503 ! -0.22  0.28

CCoSp3 011 3.004  0.20  3.20

-5-5-5-1.05 2.605 2Lz+2Lo<< <<  1.55

01  1.140 0.04 1.106 1A

7  3.24 -0.58 -4 -4 -42Fe+1Eu+2S e  2.66

8  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0FSSp1

9  1.50 -0.10 -2  1.401 -1StSqB

 17.14  14.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.42

 3.00 1.60 2.753.003.25Transitions

 2.58 1.60 1.753.252.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.25 3.00 1.60  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.33

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.44 -0.34 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

 1.102F< <

In
fo

Signe Marie LYKKEGAARD ASF  29.91  0.00 17.86 12.05 10  3

2Sq+2Lo<< -0.61 -4 -5-5 1.802 <<  1.19

FSSp3 -1-11 2.603 -0.09  2.51

2Lz<< -3-4-3 0.604 << -0.20  0.40

0-1-1-0.07 1.105 1A  1.03

-11  1.800 0.00 1.806 StSq1

7  0.50 -0.17 -5 -4 -12F<< <<  0.33

8  1.54 -0.52 -5  1.02-5 -52S<+2Lo<< <<

9  2.50  0.17 2  2.670 0CCoSp2

 13.88  12.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.50 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.75

 2.75 1.60 2.752.253.25Transitions

 2.83 1.60 2.502.753.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 2.50 2.50 1.60  2.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.86

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



NOVICE PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.66 -0.68 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.982S+2Lo< <
In

fo

Laura HJORTKÆR GKF  29.01 -0.50 19.20 10.31 11  4

2T< -0.24 -3 -2-2 1.042 <  0.80

FCSp1 -2-1-1 1.903 -0.25  1.65

2Lo<< -5-5-5 0.504 << -0.25  0.25

0-1-2-0.15 1.505 StSqB  1.35

-4-4  0.78-4-0.52 1.306 2S+1T<< <<

7  0.50 -0.18 -4 -3 -42F<< <<  0.32

8  1.10  0.07 1  1.171 01A

9  1.88  0.13 1  2.011 0CCoSp2V

 12.38  10.31

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  2.92

 3.00 1.60 3.002.503.50Transitions

 3.08 1.60 2.753.253.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.60  3.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.20

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.052Lz

In
fo

Clara LUND HSF  27.10 -1.50 16.94 11.66 12  1

2F -0.90 -5 -5-5 1.802  0.90

2S -5-5-4 1.303 -0.61  0.69

FSSpBV -3-2-2 1.284 -0.30  0.98

-2-3-5-0.60 2.205 2Fq+1T q  1.60

-2-2  1.351-0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  1.70 -0.45 -3 -2 -32Lo  1.25

8  1.10  0.04 1  1.140 01A

9  3.00 -0.30 -1  2.70-1 -1CCoSp3

 15.98  11.66

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  2.92

 2.42 1.60 2.502.252.50Transitions

 2.67 1.60 2.752.253.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.25 2.00 2.50 1.60  2.58

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.94

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 12-09-2021 11:57:04



NOVICE PIGER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.88 3 2 3

Ref 

 5.182Ab b
In

fo

Camilla POULSEN FSF  30.20 -0.50 12.88 17.82 1  5

 1.00

Bonus

2S+2T  0.13 0 21 2.602  2.73

SSp3 223 2.103  0.49  2.59

3Lz< -5-5-5 4.724 < -2.36  2.36

112 0.35 2.605 StSq2  2.95

00  2.012 0.13 1.886 FCCoSp2V

 17.20  17.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 5.00

Factor 

 0.80  4.17

 3.92 0.80 4.004.003.75Transitions

 4.08 0.80 4.254.503.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.25 4.00 0.80  3.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.88

  <  Under-rotated jump   b  Bonus Point for jump added to the element score

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40  0.14 0 1 1

Ref 

 3.542Lz+2T

In
fo

Marissa BITI RSK  23.26  0.00 10.14 13.12 2  1

2A<< -0.51 -4 -5-5 1.102 <<  0.59

2F 000 1.803  0.00  1.80

CCoSp3 111 3.004  0.30  3.30

001 0.06 1.805 StSq1  1.86

10  2.03-2-0.07 2.106 SSp3

 13.20  13.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.25

 2.92 0.80 2.503.253.00Transitions

 3.42 0.80 3.253.753.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 3.00 0.80  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.14

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.322A< <

In
fo

Fie Egan MAGNUSSEN HI  23.01 -1.50 12.58 11.93 3  7

LSp3  0.40 2 21 2.402  2.80

StSq1 1-10 1.803  0.00  1.80

2Lz+2Tq -2-2-1 3.404 q -0.35  3.05

-3-2-4-0.54 1.805 2F! !  1.26

21  1.701 0.20 1.506 CCoSp1V

 13.54  11.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 5.25

Factor 

 0.80  4.25

 3.58 0.80 4.253.253.25Transitions

 3.83 0.80 4.503.503.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.75 4.75 0.80  4.08

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -1.50-1.00 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.58

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



NOVICE PIGER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40  0.42 2 2 2

Ref 

 3.822Lz+2T
In

fo

Maja CAPIK VSK  22.02  0.00 9.20 12.82 4  2

2F! -0.06 -1 -11 1.802 !  1.74

CCoSp3 000 3.003  0.00  3.00

StSq1 -20-2 1.804 -0.24  1.56

000 0.00 1.105 1A  1.10

-10  1.601 0.00 1.606 SSp2

 12.70  12.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.00 2.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.00

 2.58 0.80 2.252.752.75Transitions

 2.92 0.80 2.753.252.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 2.75 0.80  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.20

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.20 -0.90 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.302F!+2T<< <<

In
fo

Sarah Købke LAURITZEN GKF  20.15 -1.00 9.94 11.21 5  12

2A<< -0.55 -5 -5-5 1.102 <<  0.55

2Lz 00-3 2.103 -0.21  1.89

SSp3 011 2.104  0.14  2.24

01-3-0.17 2.605 StSq2  2.43

00  2.80-2-0.20 3.006 FCCoSp3

 13.10  11.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.17

 3.17 0.80 3.503.003.00Transitions

 3.08 0.80 3.253.502.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.25 3.25 0.80  3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.94

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.14 -0.70 -4 -3 -3

Ref 

 2.442Lz+2T< <

In
fo

Frederikke Moll HARSTAD FSF  19.25  0.00 10.06 9.19 6  11

1A  0.00 0 1-1 1.102  1.10

FCCoSp2V -2-11 1.883 -0.13  1.75

StSqB 11-1 1.504  0.05  1.55

-3-4-3-0.48 1.445 2Fe e  0.96

11  1.390 0.09 1.306 SSp1

 10.36  9.19

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.75

Factor 

 0.80  3.33

 3.17 0.80 4.002.752.75Transitions

 2.83 0.80 3.503.251.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 3.75 0.80  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.06

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge



NOVICE PIGER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.11 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.71SSp2
In

fo

Lotus van Tol WULFF HI  17.92 -0.50 10.56 7.86 7  4

2F+2T<< -0.90 -5 -5-5 2.202 <<  1.30

1A 201 1.103  0.11  1.21

CCoSp1V 0-1-2 1.504 -0.15  1.35

-5-5-5-0.84 1.685 2Lz< <  0.84

00  1.45-1-0.05 1.506 StSqB

 9.58  7.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 4.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.42

 3.17 0.80 3.503.003.00Transitions

 3.42 0.80 3.753.503.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.25 3.50 0.80  3.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.56

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Maia Galkina HENRIKSEN ASF  17.73 -0.50 9.80 8.43 8  8

1F*+COMBO  0.00 - -- 0.002 *  0.00

CCoSp3 222 3.003  0.60  3.60

2Lz!<< -5-5-5 0.604 << -0.30  0.30

323 0.43 1.605 SSp2  2.03

-20  1.400-0.10 1.506 StSqB

 7.80  8.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.08

 2.92 0.80 2.753.003.00Transitions

 3.17 0.80 3.253.253.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 3.00 0.80  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.80

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.56 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 1.242S+2Lo<< <<

In
fo

Laura HJORTKÆR GKF  17.13  0.00 8.92 8.21 9  6

SSp3  0.42 1 23 2.102  2.52

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

2F<< -3-4-5 0.504 << -0.20  0.30

-100-0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.45

01  1.601 0.10 1.506 CCoSp1V

 8.50  8.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.75

Factor 

 0.80  2.83

 2.50 0.80 2.252.752.50Transitions

 3.00 0.80 2.753.253.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 2.50 0.80  2.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.92

  <<  Downgraded jump 



NOVICE PIGER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.722F< <
In

fo

Signe Marie LYKKEGAARD ASF  17.01 -0.50 7.86 9.65 10  10

2S+2Lo< -0.36 -3 -2-3 2.662 <  2.30

SSp2 001 1.603  0.05  1.65

StSq1 -1-2-2 1.804 -0.30  1.50

00-1-0.04 1.105 1A  1.06

0-1  2.420-0.08 2.506 CCoSp2

 11.10  9.65

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75

Factor 

 0.80  2.58

 2.25 0.80 2.252.252.25Transitions

 2.58 0.80 2.503.002.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.25 2.75 2.25 0.80  2.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.86

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.202T<< <<

In
fo

Camilla Christoffersen KJER VSK  16.11  0.00 9.40 6.71 11  3

2S+2Lo< -0.41 -3 -2-4 2.662 <  2.25

CCoSp1V 002 1.503  0.10  1.60

1A 00-1 1.104 -0.04  1.06

110 0.10 1.505 StSqB  1.60

--  0.00- 0.00 0.006 SSp

 7.16  6.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.08

 2.67 0.80 3.002.752.25Transitions

 3.08 0.80 3.503.252.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.25 3.25 3.25 0.80  2.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.40

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.842Lz< <

In
fo

Clara LUND HSF  13.93 -1.00 8.20 6.73 12  9

2F+1T* -0.90 -5 -5-5 1.802 *  0.90

1A -5-5-5 1.103 -0.55  0.55

SSp1 001 1.304  0.04  1.34

-1-10-0.13 1.885 CCoSp2V  1.75

-1-1  1.35-1-0.15 1.506 StSqB

 9.26  6.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 0.80  2.67

 2.33 0.80 2.252.502.25Transitions

 2.50 0.80 2.253.002.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.25 2.50 0.80  2.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.20

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 11-09-2021 13:21:17



SENIOR DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.30 1 2 2

Ref 

 2.102F
In

fo

Felice BASBØLL SKK  53.85 -1.00 30.53 24.32 1  4

2Lz+1Eu+2S  0.21 2 01 3.902  4.11

3S<< -5-5-5 1.303 << -0.65  0.65

StSq2 121 2.604  0.35  2.95

-3-4-4-0.62 2.805 1A+2Loq q  2.18

-3-2  3.18-3-0.56 3.746 x2Lz+2Tq q

7  1.73  0.06 0 0 1FCSSp2V  1.79

8  3.00  0.83 2  3.831 2ChSq1

9  0.55 -0.25 -5  0.30-5 -5x2Lo<< <<

 1.40 -0.09 -1  1.31-1 0CSp110

 1.9811 -0.06 -1  1.920 0x2F

 0.0012  0.00 - - -CCoSp  0.00

 24.80  24.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 4.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.83

 3.58 1.60 4.003.253.50Transitions

 3.92 1.60 4.253.753.75Performance

Composition 3.50 3.50 4.25 1.60  3.75

Interpretation of the Music 4.00 3.75 4.25 1.60  4.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.53

(1)

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Freja Juel JENSEN OSK  52.96  0.00 26.79 26.17 2  3

2Lz+2T  0.00 0 00 3.402  3.40

2Lo 001 1.703  0.06  1.76

FSSp4 0-2-1 3.004 -0.30  2.70

-1-11-0.17 3.005 ChSq1  2.83

0-1  2.940-0.06 3.006 2Lo+2T

7  3.24 -0.53 -4 -3 -42Fe+1Eu+2S e  2.71

8  1.50 -0.05 0  1.450 -1LSp1

9  1.58 -0.34 -3  1.24-2 -2x2Fe e

 2.31  0.00 0  2.310 0x2Lz10

 1.8011 -0.42 -2  1.38-3 -2StSq1

 3.0012 -0.10 0 -1 0CCoSp3  2.90

 28.63  26.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 4.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.58

 3.33 1.60 3.503.003.50Transitions

 3.25 1.60 3.253.253.25Performance

Composition 3.25 3.00 3.75 1.60  3.33

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.25 3.50 1.60  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.79

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge



SENIOR DAMER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.98 -0.50 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 2.482Lze+2T e
In

fo

Caroline Sauer EILSØ RSK  50.50 -1.00 28.66 22.84 3  2

2F+1Eu+2S  0.00 0 00 3.602  3.60

2Lo+2T -5-5-5 3.003 -0.85  2.15

StSq1 020 1.804  0.12  1.92

000 0.00 1.105 1A  1.10

00  1.870 0.00 1.876 x2Lo

7  1.50 -0.35 -2 -2 -3CCoSp1V  1.15

8  3.00 -0.17 0  2.83-1 0ChSq1

9  1.98 -0.18 -1  1.80-1 -1x2F

 1.43  0.00 0  1.430 0x2S10

 1.5011 -0.25 -1  1.25-2 -2FCCoSp1V

 1.3012 -0.04 0 -1 0SSp1  1.26

 25.06  22.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 4.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.58

 3.50 1.60 3.753.253.50Transitions

 3.58 1.60 3.753.503.50Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.75 1.60  3.50

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.75 3.75 1.60  3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.66

(1)

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<

In
fo

Sofie KORSGAARD OSK  44.83  0.00 28.41 16.42 4  1

2S  0.04 0 10 1.302  1.34

2Lz 010 2.103  0.07  2.17

CCoSp1V 0-2-2 1.504 -0.20  1.30

000 0.00 1.105 1A  1.10

03  2.041 0.24 1.806 StSq1

7  0.66  0.00 0 0 0x1Lz  0.66

8  0.55 -0.20 -5  0.35-2 -5x1F! !

9  3.00  0.00 1  3.00-1 0ChSq1

 1.58 -0.53 -5  1.05-2 -4x2Feq q10

 1.4011 -0.14 -2  1.26-1 0CSp1

 2.0012 -0.40 -2 -2 -2FSSp1  1.60

 18.09  16.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.67

 3.42 1.60 3.253.503.50Transitions

 3.67 1.60 3.753.503.75Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50 1.60  3.42

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.75 3.50 1.60  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.41

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 12-09-2021 14:18:08



SENIOR DAMER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.00FSSp
In

fo

Felice BASBØLL SKK  24.98 -2.00 16.90 10.08 1  1

3T<< -0.65 -5-5 -5-5 1.302 <<  0.65

2A<< -5-5-5-5 1.103 << -0.55  0.55

StSq2 0-201 2.604 -0.07  2.53

0111 0.14 1.805 CSp2  1.94

-5-5-5  0.65-5-0.65 1.306 3S<< <<

7  3.50  0.26 1 2 -1 1CCoSp4  3.76

 11.60  10.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 0.80  4.13

 4.06 0.80 4.253.254.254.50Transitions

 4.25 0.80 4.003.504.754.75Performance

Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 0.80  4.31

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.25 0.80  4.38

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.90

(2)

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.322A< <

In
fo

Freja Juel JENSEN OSK  24.58 -2.00 14.50 12.08 2  2

3S<< -0.62 -5-4 -5-5 1.302 <<  0.68

LSp1 -1000 1.503 -0.04  1.46

3Lo<<+COMBO -5-5-5-5 1.704 << -0.85  0.85

-2110 0.00 2.605 FSSp3  2.60

201  2.800 0.20 2.606 StSq2

7  2.25  0.12 0 1 0 1CCoSp3V  2.37

 14.59  12.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.75

 3.38 0.80 3.753.003.253.50Transitions

 3.63 0.80 3.753.503.753.50Performance

Composition 3.50 3.00 3.75 4.00 0.80  3.56

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 0.80  3.81

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.50

(2)

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



SENIOR DAMER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< <<
In

fo

Caroline Sauer EILSØ RSK  24.21 -2.00 15.45 10.76 3  4

3S<< -0.62 -5-4 -5-5 1.302 <<  0.68

StSq2 1121 2.603  0.33  2.93

SSp3 001-1 2.104  0.00  2.10

-5-5-5-5-0.90 1.985 x2F+2T* *  1.08

000  2.300 0.00 2.306 FCSp2

7  1.28 -0.16 -2 -1 -1 -1CCoSpBV  1.12

 12.66  10.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.88

 3.56 0.80 3.253.503.753.75Transitions

 4.00 0.80 3.254.254.254.25Performance

Composition 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 0.80  3.88

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.50 0.80  4.00

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.45

(2)

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.001A<<* *

In
fo

Sofie KORSGAARD OSK  21.11 -2.00 15.40 7.71 4  3

3Lo<< -0.85 -5-5 -5-5 1.702 <<  0.85

CSp3 011-1 2.303  0.06  2.36

3S<<+COMBO x -5-5-5-5 1.434 << -0.65  0.78

-2-4-1-2-0.52 2.305 FSSp2  1.78

111  1.940 0.14 1.806 StSq1

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CCoSp  0.00

 9.53  7.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.94

 3.56 0.80 3.503.504.003.25Transitions

 3.88 0.80 3.254.254.503.50Performance

Composition 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 0.80  3.88

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 0.80  4.00

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.40

(2)

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 11-09-2021 15:50:25



SENIOR HERRER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  7.20  0.79 0 2 2

Ref 

 7.993Lz+2T
In

fo

Daniel TSION ESK  85.04 -1.00 43.34 42.70 1  1

3Fe -2.12 -5 -5-5 4.242 e  2.12

3Lo 130 4.903  0.65  5.55

3T 00-2 4.204 -0.28  3.92

0-1-1-0.09 1.435 CSSp1V  1.34

00  1.66-1-0.04 1.706 2T+1T

7  4.73 -0.57 -2 -1 -1x3S  4.16

8  3.63  0.00 -1  3.631 0x2A

9  3.00  0.17 0  3.171 0ChSq1

 2.80  0.09 0  2.891 0FCSp310

 2.6011  0.17 0  2.772 0StSq2

 3.5012  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp4  3.50

 43.93  42.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 

 2.00  4.67

 4.25 2.00 4.004.254.50Transitions

 4.25 2.00 3.754.754.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.00 2.00  4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.50 4.00 2.00  4.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  43.34

(1)

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge

printed: 12-09-2021 14:19:28



SENIOR HERRER SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.90 -1.77 -4 -2 -2 -4

Ref 

 4.133Lz
In

fo

Daniel TSION ESK  48.91  0.00 24.57 24.34 1  1

3Lo+2T -0.37 -21 -1-1 6.202  5.83

FCSp3 0010 2.803  0.07  2.87

2A -2-3-1-3 3.304 -0.74  2.56

0121 0.35 3.505 CCoSp4  3.85

102  3.631 0.33 3.306 StSq3

7  1.43  0.04 1 0 -1 1CSSp1V  1.47

 26.43  24.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00

Factor 

 1.00  5.19

 4.75 1.00 4.004.755.255.00Transitions

 4.88 1.00 4.004.756.004.75Performance

Composition 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.25 1.00  4.94

Interpretation of the Music 5.00 5.75 4.50 4.00 1.00  4.81

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.57

printed: 11-09-2021 15:51:38



SOLODANS BASIC NOVICE FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  1.11 1 2 1

Ref 

 2.21ChSt1
In

fo

Summer Gaia ROSENLUND HKF  22.54  0.00 7.75 14.79 1  2

APo1  0.92 1 23 3.052  3.97

Sp1 121 3.753  0.75  4.50

SyTwWB 01-1 0.804  0.00  0.80

233 2.21 1.105 ChSl1  3.31

 9.80  14.79

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.00  2.50

 2.67 1.00 2.752.502.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.75 2.25 2.75 1.00  2.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.75

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.04 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.84SyTwWB

In
fo

Isabella RAVINDRAN HKF  21.68  0.00 7.58 14.10 2  1

ChSt1  1.38 2 21 1.102  2.48

ChSl1 222 1.103  1.66  2.76

SPo1 233 3.054  1.22  4.27

1-10 0.00 3.755 CoSp1  3.75

 9.80  14.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 1.00  2.33

 2.67 1.00 2.752.752.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.75 2.00 3.00 1.00  2.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.58

printed: 12-09-2021 16:04:13



SOLODANS BASIC NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)   FOXTROT      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.18 0 -1 0

Ref 

 3.32FT1Sq1
In

fo

Summer Gaia ROSENLUND HKF  8.68  0.00 4.95 12.41 1  1

FT2Sq1 -0.70 -2 -1-1 3.502  2.80

FT3Sq1 0-10 3.503 -0.18  3.32

FT4Sq1 -1-1-1 3.504 -0.53  2.97

 14.00  12.41

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 0.70  2.33

 2.42 0.70 2.252.502.50Timing

 2.33 0.70 2.502.002.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.95

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.70 -2 -2 0

Ref 

 2.80FT1Sq1

In
fo

Isabella RAVINDRAN HKF  7.52  0.00 4.20 10.84 2  2

FT2Sq1 -0.53 -1 -1-1 3.502  2.97

FT3Sq1 -1-2-2 3.503 -0.88  2.62

FT4Sq1 -2-2-2 3.504 -1.05  2.45

 14.00  10.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 0.70  1.92

 2.00 0.70 2.251.752.00Timing

 2.08 0.70 2.502.001.75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.20

printed: 11-09-2021 11:26:40



SOLODANS BASIC NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)   DUTCH WALTZ      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  7.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 7.00DW1Sq1
In

fo

Summer Gaia ROSENLUND HKF  9.28  0.00 4.56 14.00 1  2

DW2Sq1  0.00 0 00 7.002  7.00

 14.00  14.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.00

Factor 

 0.70  2.08

 2.25 0.70 2.252.252.25Timing

 2.17 0.70 2.252.002.25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.56

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  7.00  0.00 -1 1 0

Ref 

 7.00DW1Sq1

In
fo

Isabella RAVINDRAN HKF  9.19  0.00 4.38 14.00 2  1

DW2Sq1  0.00 1 0-1 7.002  7.00

 14.00  14.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 0.70  2.08

 2.17 0.70 2.252.252.00Timing

 2.00 0.70 2.252.001.75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.38

printed: 11-09-2021 11:31:43



SOLODANS INTERMEDIATE NOVICE FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.80  0.77 2 2 1

Ref 

 4.57APo2
In

fo

Marie JACOBSEN ESK  18.42  0.00 7.33 11.09 1  1

ChSl1  1.66 2 13 1.102  2.76

SyTwW1 110 2.423  0.24  2.66

ChSt1 000 1.104  0.00  1.10

--- 0.00 0.005 Sp  0.00

 8.42  11.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75

Factor 

 1.00  2.58

 2.25 1.00 2.502.002.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.75 2.25 2.50 1.00  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.33

printed: 12-09-2021 16:04:49



SOLODANS INTERMEDIATE NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITH KEY POINTS)   STARLIGHT WALTZ      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.53 -1 -2 0

Ref 

 2.97SW1Sq1Se1+kpN
In

fo

Marie JACOBSEN ESK  13.19  0.00 5.02 12.56 1  1

SW1Sq2Se1+kpN -0.18 0 0-1 3.502  3.32

SW2Sq1Se2+kpY -1-2-1 4.003 -0.70  3.30

SW2Sq2Se1+kpN 0-1-2 3.504 -0.53  2.97

 14.50  12.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 0.70  2.50

 2.42 0.70 2.502.252.50Timing

 2.25 0.70 2.752.002.00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.02

printed: 11-09-2021 11:34:26



SOLODANS INTERMEDIATE NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITH KEY POINTS)   KILIAN      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.33 -0.70 -3 -2 -1

Ref 

 1.63KI1Sq1+kpN
In

fo

Marie JACOBSEN ESK  11.27  0.00 5.13 9.90 1  1

KI2Sq1+kpN -0.70 -2 -1-3 2.332  1.63

KI3Sq1+kpN -1-2-3 2.333 -0.70  1.63

KI4Sq1+kpN -1-2-3 2.334 -0.70  1.63

0-2-3-0.58 2.335 KI5Sq1+kpN  1.75

-1-2  1.63-3-0.70 2.336 KI6Sq1+kpN

 13.98  9.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.00 3.00

Factor 

 0.70  2.33

 2.58 0.70 3.002.502.25Timing

 2.42 0.70 3.252.002.00Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.13

printed: 11-09-2021 11:32:19



SOLODANS JUNIOR FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.30  1.07 2 3 2

Ref 

 6.37SPo4
In

fo

Erika UCHIDA HI  61.40  0.00 24.50 36.90 1  3

OFStW1  0.85 2 32 2.422  3.27

ChSt1 111 1.103  0.83  1.93

ChSl1 111 1.104  0.83  1.93

211 0.48 3.055 SyTwW3  3.53

43  7.133 1.88 5.256 Sp3

7  4.55  0.77 2 2 1IPo3  5.32

8  6.45  0.97 0  7.422 1MiSt1

 29.22  36.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 1.20  4.33

 3.92 1.20 3.754.004.00Transitions

 4.00 1.20 4.003.754.25Performance

Composition 4.25 4.00 4.00 1.20  4.08

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4.25 4.00 4.00 1.20  4.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.50

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.42  0.48 1 1 2

Ref 

 3.90SyTwW4

In
fo

Cecilie Adele THEISEN HI  54.83  0.00 21.80 33.03 2  2

ChSt1  0.76 1 2-1 1.102  1.86

OFStW1 110 2.423  0.24  2.66

APo1 121 3.054  0.61  3.66

332 2.21 1.105 ChSl1  3.31

12  4.723 0.92 3.806 APo2

7  6.45  0.65 0 0 2MiSt1  7.10

8  4.50  1.32 2  5.823 2CoSp2

 25.84  33.03

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.58

 3.42 1.20 3.503.503.25Transitions

 3.75 1.20 4.253.253.75Performance

Composition 3.50 3.75 3.75 1.20  3.67

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.75 3.50 4.00 1.20  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.80



SOLODANS JUNIOR FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.83 1 2 0

Ref 

 1.93ChSt1
In

fo

Olivia RAFN RSK  34.92 -1.00 19.00 16.92 3  1

APo1  0.77 2 12 3.052  3.82

OFStW --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

SyTwWB -1-3-3 0.804 -0.28  0.52

--- 0.00 0.005 TPo  0.00

01  4.200 0.20 4.006 SeStB

7  1.10  0.48 2 0 -1ChSl1  1.58

8  4.50  0.37 0  4.871 1Sp2

 14.55  16.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  3.25

 3.00 1.20 2.753.253.00Transitions

 3.00 1.20 2.753.003.25Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.00 1.20  3.25

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.50 3.25 3.25 1.20  3.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.00

printed: 12-09-2021 16:42:13



SOLODANS JUNIOR RHYTHM DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.70 1 1 2

Ref 

 4.701BL2+kpNYN
In

fo

Erika UCHIDA HI  42.89  0.00 15.72 27.17 1  1

SPo3  0.77 2 12 4.552  5.32

2BL3+kpYYN 221 4.753  0.88  5.63

MiSt1 121 6.454  1.29  7.74

210 0.36 3.425 SqTwW4  3.78

 23.17  27.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 

 0.80  4.08

 3.83 0.80 4.003.753.75Transitions

 4.00 0.80 4.004.004.00Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.00 0.80  3.92

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4.25 3.50 3.75 0.80  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.72

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.00 -1 0 1

Ref 

 4.001BL2+kpYNN

In
fo

Cecilie Adele THEISEN HI  34.99  0.00 14.06 20.93 2  2

2BL1+kpNNN  0.00 1 1-2 3.502  3.50

DiSt1 1-11 6.453  0.32  6.77

APo2 110 3.804  0.31  4.11

00-1-0.12 2.675 SqTwW2  2.55

 20.42  20.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.50

 3.42 0.80 3.753.003.50Transitions

 3.58 0.80 4.003.003.75Performance

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.75 0.80  3.50

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.75 3.00 4.00 0.80  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.06

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.75  0.18 0 0 1

Ref 

 4.931BL3+kpYNY

In
fo

Olivia RAFN RSK  34.17  0.00 14.34 19.83 3  3

2BL1+kpNNN  0.00 0 00 3.502  3.50

APo2 011 3.803  0.31  4.11

MiSt1 001 6.454  0.32  6.77

-2-2-3-0.28 0.805 SqTwWB  0.52

 19.30  19.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.42

 3.33 0.80 3.253.003.75Transitions

 3.83 0.80 3.753.504.25Performance

Composition 4.00 3.25 3.75 0.80  3.67

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4.00 3.25 3.75 0.80  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.34

printed: 11-09-2021 11:35:12



SOLODANS K1 FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.36 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.44SyTwWB
In

fo

Emma STUBBERUP OSK  15.65  0.00 5.08 10.57 1  1

SpB -0.54 -2 -2-2 1.802  1.26

APo1 01-1 3.053  0.00  3.05

ChSt1 000 1.104  0.00  1.10

-2-2-2-0.75 2.505 1PDB  1.75

-1-1  2.97-1-0.53 3.506 2PD1

 12.75  10.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.50 1.75 1.50

Factor 

 1.00  1.58

 1.83 1.00 1.752.001.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 1.75 1.50 1.75 1.00  1.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.08

printed: 12-09-2021 15:46:13



SOLODANS K2 FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.501PD1
In

fo

Babette FILTENBORG OSK  35.68  0.00 11.75 23.93 1  1

2PD1  0.35 0 11 3.502  3.85

TPo3 021 4.553  0.46  5.01

CoSp1 -2-2-3 3.754 -1.32  2.43

001 0.12 2.675 SyTwW2  2.79

23  3.042 1.94 1.106 ChSt1

7  1.10  2.21 2 3 3ChSl1  3.31

 20.17  23.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.00  2.92

 2.67 1.00 3.002.752.25Transitions

 3.08 1.00 3.503.252.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.75 3.00 3.50 1.00  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.75

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.35 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 3.151PD1

In
fo

Laura Ehrhorn DOLLERUP OSK  31.01  0.00 11.08 19.93 2  2

2PD1  0.00 0 1-1 3.502  3.50

SyTwWB -4-3-3 0.803 -0.40  0.40

APo2 23-1 3.804  0.61  4.41

121 1.11 1.105 ChSl1  2.21

10  1.380 0.28 1.106 ChSt1

7  4.50  0.38 -1 1 2CoSp2  4.88

 18.30  19.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.00  2.92

 2.58 1.00 3.002.502.25Transitions

 2.83 1.00 3.502.752.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.50 2.25 3.50 1.00  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.08

printed: 12-09-2021 15:46:45



SOLODANS K3 FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.80  0.61 2 2 0

Ref 

 4.41IPo2
In

fo

Josephine FILTENBORG OSK  45.56  0.00 16.80 28.76 1  2

SyTwW2 -0.60 -1 -1-3 2.672  2.07

ChSl1 011 1.103  0.55  1.65

TPo2 110 3.804  0.31  4.11

-10-1-0.40 4.005 MiStB  3.60

11  4.50-2 0.00 4.506 CoSp2

7  1.10  1.38 2 2 1ChSp1  2.48

8  3.50 -0.53 -1  2.97-1 -11PD1

9  3.50 -0.53 -1  2.97-1 -12PD1

 27.97  28.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 2.75

Factor 

 1.20  2.92

 2.58 1.20 2.503.002.25Transitions

 2.75 1.20 3.252.752.25Performance

Composition 2.50 2.75 3.25 1.20  2.83

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.50 2.75 3.50 1.20  2.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.83 0 1 2

Ref 

 1.93ChSt1

In
fo

Sara REDIN RSK  41.79  0.00 17.60 24.19 2  1

1PD1 -0.70 -1 -1-2 3.502  2.80

2PD1 00-2 3.503 -0.35  3.15

MiStB -11-1 4.004 -0.20  3.80

010 0.15 3.055 APo1  3.20

23  6.060 0.76 5.306 SPo4

7  0.80 -0.36 -3 -3 -3SyTwWB  0.44

8  1.80 -0.09 0  1.71-1 0SpB

9  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0ChSp1

 24.15  24.19

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 

 1.20  2.67

 2.67 1.20 2.752.752.50Transitions

 3.17 1.20 3.503.252.75Performance

Composition 2.50 3.50 3.25 1.20  3.08

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.75 3.00 3.50 1.20  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.60

printed: 12-09-2021 15:47:16



SOLODANS SENIOR FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.05  0.49 0 2 2

Ref 

 3.54SyTwW3
In

fo

Sara BUCH-WEEKE HKF  69.41  0.00 25.90 43.51 1  1

OFStW2  0.48 2 11 2.672  3.15

APo2+TPo3 311 8.353  0.76  9.11

APo3 222 4.554  0.92  5.47

130 1.29 6.955 ciSt2  8.24

01  1.380 0.28 1.106 ChSp1

7  1.10  2.77 4 3 3ChSt1  3.87

8  5.25  0.19 0  5.440 1CoSp3

9  1.10  2.21 3  3.312 3ChSl1

 34.12  43.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 

 1.20  4.17

 4.08 1.20 4.254.004.00Transitions

 4.58 1.20 4.754.504.50Performance

Composition 4.25 4.00 4.50 1.20  4.25

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4.50 4.25 4.75 1.20  4.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.90

printed: 12-09-2021 16:44:59



SOLODANS SENIOR RHYTHM DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.85  1.34 2 1 2

Ref 

 7.191MB2+kpNYN
In

fo

Sara BUCH-WEEKE HKF  48.42  0.00 18.32 30.10 1  1

PStW3  0.64 1 12 3.852  4.49

APo3 223 4.553  1.07  5.62

SqTwW4 220 3.424  0.49  3.91

222 1.94 6.955 MiSt2  8.89

 24.62  30.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 5.00

Factor 

 0.80  4.58

 4.33 0.80 4.754.004.25Transitions

 4.83 0.80 5.254.255.00Performance

Composition 4.50 4.00 5.00 0.80  4.50

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4.75 4.00 5.25 0.80  4.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.32

printed: 11-09-2021 11:36:15



SPRINGS PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.60 -0.66 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 3.942A+2T
In

fo

Nikoline Ida KRISTENSEN ESK  35.29  0.00 16.88 18.41 1  1

2Lz+2T  0.35 2 21 3.402  3.75

2Fe -2-2-3 1.443 e -0.34  1.10

FSSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-5-5-5-1.65 3.305 2Aq q  1.65

21  1.650 0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  2.10  0.21 0 2 12Lz  2.31

8  1.88  0.13 0  2.011 1CCoSp2V

9  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B

 20.22  18.41

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 2.50  3.42

 3.33 2.50 3.253.253.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.88

  e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.04 0 -1 0

Ref 

 1.662S+1T

In
fo

Frederikke Lykke MØLLER VSK  22.56  0.00 14.18 8.38 2  4

2Lo< -0.27 -2 -2-2 1.362 <  1.09

2Loq -2-2-2 1.703 q -0.34  1.36

FCSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

010 0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.55

--  0.00- 0.00 0.006 CoSp

7  1.70 -0.04 0 -1 02S+1T  1.66

8  1.10 -0.04 0  1.060 -11A

 9.06  8.38

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 2.92 2.50 3.003.002.75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.18

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.55 -3 -3 -5

Ref 

 0.95FCCoSp1V

In
fo

Alexandra CHEN HSK  21.92 -0.50 12.90 9.52 3  6

1A+1Lo  0.04 1 00 1.602  1.64

1A+1T 010 1.503  0.04  1.54

2F< -5-5-4 1.444 < -0.67  0.77

-5-5-4-0.67 1.445 2F< <  0.77

-5-5  0.85-5-0.85 1.706 2Lo

7  1.50  0.05 1 0 0CCoSp1V  1.55

8  1.50 -0.05 0  1.45-1 0StSqB

 12.18  9.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.58

 2.58 2.50 3.252.002.50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.90

  <  Under-rotated jump 



SPRINGS PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.76  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.761A+1A+SEQ
In

fo

Sara Maya PRUTEANU FSF  20.71 -0.50 11.88 9.33 4  3

2Sq -0.65 -5 -5-5 1.302 q  0.65

CCoSp1V 000 1.503  0.00  1.50

2Sq -3-3-2 1.304 q -0.35  0.95

000 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50

01  1.550 0.05 1.506 StSqB

7  1.00  0.00 0 0 01F+1Lo  1.00

8  1.70 -0.28 -1  1.42-2 -2FSSpB

 10.56  9.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.42

 2.33 2.50 2.252.502.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.88

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.76  0.11 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.871A+1A+SEQ

In
fo

Karen Trekær BECH FSF  19.78 -1.50 13.33 7.95 5  2

CCoSp1V -0.15 -2 0-1 1.502  1.35

2S -5-5-5 1.303 -0.65  0.65

1F+1Lo 020 1.004  0.03  1.03

100 0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.55

-5-5  0.65-5-0.65 1.306 2S

7  1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -52Lo  0.85

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -FSSp

 10.06  7.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.75

 2.58 2.50 3.002.252.50Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.88 -0.44 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.441A< <

In
fo

Astrid Møller CARLSEN FSF  14.80 -1.50 10.63 5.67 6  5

CCoSp  0.00 - -- 0.002  0.00

2Sq -5-5-5 1.303 q -0.65  0.65

2Lo<< -5-5-5 0.504 << -0.25  0.25

-2-2-2-0.30 1.505 StSqB  1.20

01  1.020 0.02 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.04 -0.52 -5 -5 -52S< <  0.52

8  1.70 -0.11 0  1.59-1 -1FSSpB

 7.92  5.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.50 1.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.08

 2.17 2.50 2.002.252.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 12-09-2021 10:14:13


